
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:215
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
AUTONOMOUS TOURISM PROMOTION BOARD
A. VENKATESH NAIK;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have constituted an Autonomous Tourism Promotion Board on the recommendations of the Task Force for development of tourism; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which the board is likely to benefit the tourism industry?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir,
(b): Does not arise.
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